Form **PTO-1594** RECC (Rev. 10/02)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) TF

05-16-2003



. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	2450402 _. ▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jacobs Brake Technology Corporation Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other (Delaware) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: May 1, 2003	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Diesel Engine Retarders, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address:16 West Main Street City:ChristianaState:DE_Zip:19702 Individual(s) citizenship Association		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 0,936,028 and 1,448,368		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James M. Pacious, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address: Collier Shannon Scott, PLLC Suite 400	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 3050 K Street, NW	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Washington State: DC Zip:20007	THIS SPACE		
9. Signature. James M. Pacious, Esq.	May 13, 2003		
	me of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attackments, and document:		
Mail ocuments to be recorded with Commissioner of Patent & T	required cover sheet information to: rademarks, Box Assignments D.C. 20231		

00000018 0936028 05/15/2003 TDIAZ1

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 40.00 DP 25.00 DP

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002734 FRAME: 0137**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jacobs Brake Technology Corporation, a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), located at 1330 E. 12th St., Wilmington, Delaware 19802, is the owner of the trademarks identified in the attached Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as "said marks"):

WHEREAS, Diesel Engine Retarders, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), located at 16 West Main Street, Christiana, Delaware 19702, is desirous of acquiring any and all right, title, and interest that ASSIGNOR may have in and to said marks, including any application and/or registration thereon, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said marks is used and which is symbolized by said marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringement thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby transfers and assigns unto ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest it may possess in and to said marks and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said marks is used and which is symbolized by said marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Jacobs Brake Technology Company, a Delaware corporation, has caused these presents to be executed by its duly authorized officer this _____ day of May, 2003.

Christopher C. McMahon

Vice President

Jacobs Brake Technology Company

TRADEMARK REEL: 002734 FRAME: 0138

Schedule A

Trademark:	Application No. and Filing Date:	Registration No. and Registration Date:	Status:
JAKE BRAKE	72/380,276	936,028	Registered.
34090-00671	January 6, 1971	June 20, 1972	
JAKE BRAKE SAVES A	73/631,608	1,448,368	Registered.
TRUCKLOAD AND DESIGN	November 21, 1986	July 21, 1987	
34090-00673			

RECORDED: 05/13/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002734 FRAME: 0139